Importance of Canada’s Oceans

“How important would you say Canada’s oceans are along each of the
following dimensions?”

Beauty/natural environment L 17

Source offoodl 26 2

Climate modifier g =~ 22 I

Conduit for movement of goods and people 1 27 0

Source of jobs and economic growth 2 38 59

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Not important (1-2) Somewhat (3-5) H Important (6-7)
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Canadian Identity

“Regardless of where you live, as a Canadian, do you identify yourself
mostly with the...?”

Boreal forest 33%

Oceans 27%

Rocky Mountains 22%

Arctic i 4%

DK/NR 14%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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Reasons for Identity

“Why do you say that?” [Open]

Live near it/where they reside 37%

Personal interest/connection to it

Where they are from/grew up/were born
For its physical/aesthetic values
Unique/distinctively Canadian

Resource/geography that provides economic benefits




Resource/geography that provides environmental benefits
Occupies a large area of Canadal/large territory
Climate/temperature/weather

Resources it provides (general)

Other

DK/NR 16%

0% 20% 40% 60%

@ EKOS Research
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Trust In Various Groups to Deliver Accurate
Information

“When it comes to the environme

ntal health of Canada’s oceans, how much trust

do you have in each of the following individuals or organizations to deliver fair

and ac

Scientists

Environmental groups

Government organizations

The media

Politicians

Low level (1-2)

EKOS Research
Associates Inc.

&

curate information?”

8 29
12 47
14 56

22 67
54 42 3

60% 80% 100%

Moderate (3-5) m High level (6-7)

0% 20% 40%
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Responsibility for Well-Being of Canada’s Oceans

“Which of the following do you believe should be most responsible for
ensuring the well-being of Canada’s oceans?”

The federal government 69%

Individual Canadians 11%
Non-government organizations 10%

Provincial governments I 4%

Indigeneous groups I 2%

DK/NR l 3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

@ EKOS Research
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Most Important Election Issue

“Which of the following do you think should be the most important issue
for the next federal election?”

2009
Social issues like health care and education - 29% 27

Issues related to the economy - 29% 31

Climate change and the environment - 27% 18
Fiscal issues like taxes and debt . 13% 19
None of these l 204 5

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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Importance of Canada’s Oceans in Voting Decision

“Overall, how important is the well-being of Canada’s oceans in deciding who to

&

EKOS Research
Associates Inc.

vote for?”

35%

52%

B Not important (1-2)
Somewhat (3-5)
Important (6-7)

n=1593

WWEF Survey, 2012



Key Areas of Concern

“Overall, how concerned would you say you are with each of the following?”

Ocean pollution like sewage and litter 1 26
such as plastic

Overfishing P 34

The impacts of climate change on Canada’s
oceans 6 34

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Not concerned (1-2) Somewhat (3-5) M Concerned (6-7)
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Economic versus Environmental Concerns

“To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?”

It is possible to maintain the health of the
ocean and a vibrant economy, together

The Government of Canada should do more to
protect Canada’s oceans, even ifitmeans [ 12 12 75
tighter regulations and higher taxes

Right now, | am more worried about 39 21
economic issues than environmental issues

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Disagree (1-3) Neither (4) M Agree (5-7)
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Support for Enbridge Project

“As you may have heard, the Enbridge Northern Gateway Pipelines Project is a
proposed pipeline that would export crude oil from Alberta to the west coast
where it will be transported to Asian markets by oil tankers. Based on what you
know, do you support or oppose the building of this pipeline?”

5%

B Oppose (1-3)

SL% Neither (4)
Support (5-7)
14% DK/NR

@ EKOS Research
Associates Inc. n=1593 WWEF Survey, 2012



Reasons for Opposing Enbridge Northern Gateway
Project

“Why do you say that?” [Open]

Danger/hazards to environment 28%

Concerns about oil spills/leaks 24%
Do not trust Enbridge/oil/gas companies 21%

Need to keep valuable reserves here

Environmental concerns with specific areas

Time to focus on new/innovative ways to deliver energy

Mistrust of government’s policies/regulations

Negatives to our economy, bad in the long term




Disagree with who/where it is going to 6%
Pollution [l 4%
Negatives to the people/communities il 4%
Need for due diligence and regulations for safe/secure construction f§ 2%
Important positive economic benefits || 2%
Safety/security/risks (general) l§ 2%

Do not have information, do not know all the issues | 1%

Other | 1%
DK/NR 7%
OLVo 20I% 40I%

@ EKOS Research
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Reasons for Supporting Enbridge Northern Gateway
Project

“Why do you say that?” [Open]

Important positive economic benefits 62%
Need for due diligence and regulations for safe/secure construction

Dangers are exaggerated, pipeline is a safe/safer method of transportation

Danger/hazards to environment

Need to share our oil resources (general)
Need to keep valuable reserves here
Concerns about oil spills/leaks

Disagree with who/where it is going to




Do not trust Enbridge/oil/gas companies ' 2%

Mistrust of government’s policies/regulations | 1%

Do not have information, do not know all the issues | 1%
Environmental concerns with specific areas | 1%

Time to focus on new/innovative ways to deliver energy | 1%
Safety/security/risks (general) | 1%

Negatives to the people/communities | 1%

Other | 1%

DK/NR - 15%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Awareness of Sustainable Seafood

“Have you ever heard of the term "sustainable seafood"?”

26% M Yes, definitely
Yes, maybe
No
30%

@ EKOS Research
Associates Inc. n=1593 WWEF Survey, 2012



Importance of Sustainable Seafood

“Overall, how important, if at all, is it to you that fish and other seafood like
shrimp and lobster on sale in Canada come from sustainable and non-
overfished stocks?”

2%

21%

B Not important (1-2) 4
Somewhat (3-95) 23
M Important (6-7) 68

@ EKOS Research
Associates Inc. n=1593 WWEF Survey, 2012



Propensity to Buy Sustainable Seafood

“How often do you buy sustainable seafood when grocery shopping?”

Never 11

Once or twice a year 13% 11

At least once a month 27% 12

Every time/almost every time | shop 16% 21
Don’t buy seafood 14% 11

DK/NR 24% 35

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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Perceived Barriers to Purchasing Sustainable
Seafood

“To what extent does each of the following prevent you from buying
sustainable seafood more regularly?”

High (6-7)
Availability of sustainable seafood at places
where | reqularly shop | £7 16 38 29 32

Concerns about whether or not what is being

sold as sustainable seafood is actually | 17 15 40 28 29
produced in a sustainable way

Confusion over sustainable seafood labelling | 17 = 19 37 27 30

Price of sustainable seafood | 18 21 40 20 24

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

DK/NR  mLow(1-2) = Somewhat(3-5) mHigh (6-7)
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Familiarity with the WWF

“How familiar would you say your are with the World Wildlife Fund of Canada?”

24%

52%

B Not familiar (1-2)
Somewhat (3-5)
Familiar (6-7)

@ EKOS Research
Associates Inc. n=1593 WWEF Survey, 2012



Approval of WWF

“The World Wildlife Fund of Canada is one of Canada's largest conservation
organizations and is a member of the WWF global network. Its mission includes
contributing to the protection, management, and restoration of the environment.

From what you have seen, read, or heard, would you say you approve or
disapprove of how the World Wildlife Fund of Canada is fulfilling its mandate?”

19% M Disapprove (1-3)

21% Neither (4)
Approve (5-7)
52% DK/NR

@ EKOS Research
Associates Inc. n=1593 WWEF Survey, 2012



Importance of WWF’s Mandate

“In your opinion, how important are each of the following in fulfilling its

mandate?”
Educating Canadians on issues facing

Canada’s oceans 42 25

Working with corporations to promote 52 26
sustainable seafood practices

Promoting Policy changes in Ottawa with the 63 57
Federal Government
0% 20I% 4OI% 60I% 80I% 1OIO%

DK/NR ® Not important (1-2) © Somewhat (3-5) B Important (5-7)
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Support for Corporate Partnerships

“The World Wildlife Fund of Canada will often form corporate partnerships. For
example, the WWF may partner with a major grocery chain to promote sustainable
seafood. Some people say that this is an excellent opportunity to help businesses

adopt greener, more sustainable practices. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with this statement?”

4% 5%
L2 M Disagree (1-3)
Neither (4)
Agree (5-7)
79%, DK/NR

@ EKOS Research
Associates Inc. n=1593 WWEF Survey, 2012



Reasons for Opposing Corporate Partnerships

“Why do you say that?” [Open]

25%
Ultimately corporations are concerned about bottom line 22%

Mistrustful of WWF, might create biases 19%
Ultimately more would need to be done to affect change

Customers/public might view partnership negatively

Should not only be large corporations benefiting
Companies drive the need, suppliers will listen to demand
Partnerships will be more beneficial to affect change

Help control industry/sustainability

Not enough info to make a decision
Will affect prices/costs

Other
DK/NR 17%
0% 20% 40% 60%
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Reasons for Supporting Corporate Partnerships

“Why do you say that?” [Open]

Will create broader awareness, educate people 13%
Positive approach with business, getting them involved 12%
Partnerships will be more beneficial to affect change 11%

Help control industry/sustainability 10%
Companies drive the need, suppliers will listen to demand [ 7%
Good info to have available, access to more info [ 6%
Good idea, makes sense, benefits everyone i 6%
Info will change the way they buy, better decisions |l 5%
Ultimately corporations are concerned about bottom line il 5%

Will drive social change, help to alter social fabric |§ 4%



&

Mistrustful of WWF, might create biases
Customers/public might view partnership negatively
Economic benefits, important links to markets
Ultimately more would need to be done to affect change
Business will be considered more credible/trustworthy
Should not only be large corporations benefiting

Not enough info to make a decision

Will affect prices/costs
Other

2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%

DKINR | 30%

0%

EKOS Research
Associates Inc. n=1248
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Involvement with the WWF

“Have you ever been involved with the World Wildlife Fund, either as a volunteer
or a donor?”

M Yes, within last 2 years

Yes, but not within last 2 years
= No
= DK/NR

Those aware of WWF
EKOS Research
Associates Inc. n=1333 WWEF Survey, 2012



Impact of Promotional Initiatives on Involvement
with the WWF

“Do you think you would be more or less likely to get involved with the World
Wildlife Fund of Canada as a result of the following?”

Promotional material that focuses heavily
on iconic ocean species

Local fundraising events such as walks,

runs, or rides 31

A social media campaign conducted through
outlets such as Facebook and Twitter 5 34 35 26
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

DK/NR m Less likely (1-3) © Neither (4) B More likely (5-7)
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Preferred Methods of Civic Engagement

“How do you prefer to get engaged with causes that matter to you?”
Signing written or online petitions 55%

Participating in boycotts or buycotts

Participating in fund-raising activities/events

Writing letters/emails to politicians/decision-makers
Maintaining an active membership in a charity or non-profit org.
Using social media outlets

Regular volunteering

Contacting the media

None of the above

DK/NR | 5%
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